Three Springs Metropolitan Districts No. I, No. 2 & No. 3

Final Budget

For the Year Ending December 31, 2016

Approved

October 13, 2015



Three Springs Metropolitan Districts No. 1, No. 2, and No. 3
Final Budgets

For the Year Ending December 31, 2016

Table of Contents

Budget Message .........ocuveimniiininnieininnain e i s Ss G s v SR SRR TS s VSRR S 45 |

District No. |

General Fund Budget ..............c...c.o L ssvsssasesmssenirsss s simsissvase svasmsesserss 3
Resolution to Adopt 2016 BUdget ..........c.viiviiieiniieniiiiiiiiiieiiesieiesenesenineeeanas 4
Resolution to Set Mill Levy .....cviiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiie e eeee e e s eaeeeanens 5
Resolution to Appropriate Sums of Money .........ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicie e 5

District No. 2

General FUN BUdZet ......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiei e et ea e 7
Resolution to Adopt 2016 BUdget ..........ccviiiiiiiniiiiiiiiieneieeiieeieeeeeeneneneennnnns 8
Resolution to Set Mill Levy ..ot ea e eae e ans 9
Resolution to Appropriate SUMSs of MONEY .......cvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiieinier e 9

District No. 3

General FUN BUdEEt ......uuviniiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieae et ee et e s e e s era e seenane I
Capital Projects FUNd BUdZEt ........couinimiiiniiiiiiiii e seena e 12
Debt Service FUNd BUdZEL ........o.eieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiccecr e es i e e s e e neaaeen 13
Resolution to Adopt 2016 Budget ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 14

Resolution to Appropriate SUMSs of MONEY .......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiici e, 15



Three Springs Metropolitan Districts No. 1, No. 2, and No. 3
Final Budgets

For the Year Ending December 31, 2016

Budget Message

Purposes of the Districts
Three Springs Metropolitan Districts No.l, No. 2, & No. 3 were organized to provide certain

parks, recreation and drainage facilities for the mixed uses development project known as
“Three Springs”, consisting of 681 acres of land in Durango, Colorado. Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. | contains all property within Village | of the development (except
the regional hospital, acute treatment center and medical office building). Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 2 contains all property within Village Il of the Development. As the
management and control district, Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 3 is responsible for
managing, implementing and coordinating the financing, acquisition, construction, and/or
operation of certain infrastructure and services throughout the Development, including parks
recreation and related drainage facilities.

The developer, GRVP, LLC, has advanced funds to District No. 3 necessary to fund the costs of
acquisition, construction and/or improvements. District No. 3 issued bonds in 2010 to partially
reimburse the developer for these advances. District No. | and District No. 2 pay over all tax
collections and other revenue to District No. 3, this revenue is applied to the bond debt
service and the costs of financing and construction of capital improvements. Additionally, these
funds will be applied to administration, operation and maintenance of improvements which are
not transferred to the City of Durango.

The Districts have in place agreements among the Districts and with the developer, GRVP, LLC
that govern responsibilities and obligations for operations and construction of improvements.

Summary of Significant Assumptions

Property Taxes

The primary source of revenue for Districts No. | and No. 2 are property taxes. The adopted
mill levies for Districts No. | and No. 2 are 50 mills. The District No. | mill levy is allocated
4.275 mills for operations and 45.725 mills for debt service. The District No. 2 mill levy is
allocated 100% for operations. District No. 3 does not levy any property taxes.



Specific Ownership Taxes
This revenue is based on a sharing of the collection of vehicle ownership taxes pooled by La
Plata County.

Medical Office Building Fees

This fee is based upon an agreement with the Medical Office Building (MOB) on the campus of
the Mercy Regional Medical Center. Due to the fact that the MOB is located within the service
area of District No. | (but not included within District No. ), District Nos. | and 3 have
entered into an agreement to bill the MOB for the various services that they are provided. The
amount of the revenue is established by contract.

Administrative Expenditures
Administrative expenditures have been assumed, generally, to be at the same level of required
services.

Capital Outlay

During the entire scope of the development the capital outlay expenditures planned by the
Districts include certain parks and related improvements, trail construction, drainage
improvements and other items outlined in the Service Plans. These expenditures are budgeted
in the capital projects fund of District No. 3.

Debt Service

District No. 3 issued $16.9 million of debt in 2010. The debt service fund of District No. 3
reflects the principal and interest payment on the bond.

Emergency Reserve

The Districts have provided for emergency reserves equal to at least 3% of fiscal year spending
for 2016, as defined under TABOR, which are part of the general fund ending fund balances for
each respective District.

Leases
The Districts are not a party to any lease agreements.

Budget Modifications

Appropriations for the budget are adopted on a total fund basis. The Board of Directors may
transfer any unencumbered appropriation balance or a portion thereof from one classification
or expenditure to another within a fund. The budgets are adopted on the modified accrual
basis of accounting. Appropriations lapse at the end of the year.



85919 $ 859'19 $ (be1) $ 95519 $ 06919 $ 95519 $ aduefeg puny 3uipu3
191'L¥8 900'£1L (soz'60) , 10889 900°L1L 001859 $3SM JAPO pue saun1puadxy 10}
£EE'ET 800°0C (127 LEL'6] 800°0T £€0°8| $39) 5195 |

- - - - - o€ S98UBYD IDIAIIS dueg
0£6'65L 089°1¥9 (1z'sn) 69%°€19 089°1%9 151068 315 192Q
¥0S'%9 81€'sS (zr) 965'¥S 81€'SS 988'61 suonesado

£ "ON P1ISIg O3 sH9ysued |
S9SN SBYIO pue mw._zu_UCOn_Xm
STH'606 ¥99°8LL (6£€°67) LSE'6YL 969°8LL 95961 $924N0Z JAYIQ PUE SANUIAY [€10)

3 001 (66) [ 001 8 awodul 35343U|
000°0L 000°0§ (08¥°07) 075'6T 000°0S 18595 saxes diysJaumo dyadg
89T°11L 616609 (186'2) 866109 6£6'609 §T0°0SS MRS IG3Q
66+'99 670°LS (9%2) £87'9§ 620°LS ver'ls suonesado

saxe1 &11adouy
532.4n0G 43yl PUR SONUAY
89919 $ 955°19 ¢ (o) $ 95519 88519 $ 895°19 $ aoue(eg punyj 3uluuigag
910¢ 193png $107 -104 198png unf o1 uef 198png v 107 p2ipny

S{e10| parkwasy

{1opun) 18nO

ANN4 TVYINIS
198png 9|07 ‘| £ 49qwadag 01 | Auenuef

139dNd IDNVIVE ANNd NI SIONVYHD ANV STHNLIANIAX3T ‘STNNIATY

| "ON LDR41SIa NVLIOdOYLIW SONIYdS ITdHL



THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. |
RESOLUTION NO. A

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (“Board”) of Three Springs Metropolitan District
No. | (“District”) has appointed a budget committee to prepare and submit a proposed 2016
budget to the Board at the proper time; and

WHEREAS, such budget committee has submitted the proposed budget to the Board
for its consideration; and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published in accordance with law, the budget
was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, and a public hearing was held on
October 13, 2015, and interested electors were given the opportunity to file or register any
objections to the budget; and

WHEREAS, the budget has been prepared to comply with all terms, limitations and
exemptions, including, but not limited to, enterprise, reserve transfer and expenditure
exemptions, under Article X, Section 20 of the Colorado Constitution (“TABOR”) and other
laws or obligations which are applicable to or binding upon the District; and

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been made in the expenditures, like increases
were added to the revenues so that the budget remains in balance, as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. I:

That estimated expenditures for each fund are as follows:

General Fund: $847,767
Total $847,767

That estimated revenues are as follows:

General Fund:

From unappropriated surpluses $61,658
From sources other than general property tax $70,000
From general property tax $777,767

Total $909,425

That reserves have been or are hereby established for each appropriate fund or combined as a
single reserve fund as set forth in the budget in order to preserve the spending exemption for



reserves under TABOR, and all such reserves shall be transferred or expended within any fund
as set forth in the budget.

That the budget, as submitted, amended and herein summarized by fund, be, and the same
hereby is, approved and adopted as the budget of Three Springs Metropolitan District No. | for
the 2016 fiscal year.

That the budget, as hereby approved and adopted, shall be certified by the Treasurer and/or
President of the District to all appropriate agencies and is made a part of the public records of
the District.

TO SET MILL LEVIES

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for general operating
expenses is $777,767; and

WHEREAS, the 2015 final valuation for assessment of the District by the County
Assessor is $15,555,340.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. [:

That for the purpose of meeting all general expenses of the District during the 2016 budget
year, pursuant to the Inter District Financing Agreement, there is hereby levied a property tax
of 50 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within
the District to raise $777,767. This levy shall be comprised of 4.275 mills for operations and
45.725 mills for debt service.

That the Treasurer and/or President of the District is hereby authorized and directed to
immediately certify to the County Commissioners of La Plata County, Colorado, the mill levies
for the District as hereinabove determined and set.

TO APPROPRIATE SUMS OF MONEY

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District has made provision in the budget for
revenues in an amount equal to the total proposed expenditures as set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, it is not only required by law, but also necessary to appropriate the
revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, as more fully set
forth in the budget, including any interfund transfers listed therein, so as not to impair the
operations of District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. | that the following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenues
of each fund, to each fund, for the purposes stated in the budget:



General Fund: $847,767

Total $847,767

Adopted this 13th day of October, 2015.

THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN
DISTRICT No 1

BY% _/UQW

Patyrick Morrisey, Chairman /

ATTEST:

By: § :
R Dunn, Treasu



LOV'S $ LOV'S ¢ (¢e) $ Lov's ¢ 8ep's $ 60v'S $ 9duejeg pung Buipu3
00667 SEF'TT (11 61€TT SEVTT STl $95( JAPO puE saUNjpuadxy €20
758 ¥¥9 ()] €9 9 ¥9€ $99) $J9INSE |

= o ” " = 0¢ s934BY> 331AJ3S Hueg
8¥0°'67 16£°1T s 9917 16£°1T 1€0°€1 suopessdo

€ "ON 1LIISI(] 03 SIYSUe]

$9sM 4943 PUE saunipuadxgy

LOE°SE W8T (8v1) 9TL'LT £/8'1T vE8'8I $324N0S JBYIO PUB SINUIASY B3O
pre a - - - _ 2w odul umwgwu:_
00s°l 0001 1) 588 000°I rAll soxes diysaaumo dyadg

00187 SEP1T )] PEP'IT SEPIT Skl suonesadQ
saxey A1uadouyg

' 5924N0S J3Y3O PUE SBNUIADY

L0¥'S $ L0b'S $ (zo) $ L0'S 8Ep'S $ 8ch's $ auefeg pung Buluuideg

9107 198png 5107 104 123png un{ 01 uef 128png |07 pa1ipn

S|e10] paiewnsy  (dspun) 49AQ

ANN4d TVYINID

198png 9107 ‘| £ 49quiadaq 01 | Aenue(

139dN4d 3DNVIVE ANNH NI SIONVHD ANV STINLIANIdXT ‘STINNIATY
T 'ON LON1SId NVLIIOdOYLIW SONNS ITAHL



THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO 2
RESOLUTION NO. B

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (“Board”) of Three Springs Metropolitan District
No. 2 (“District”) has appointed a budget committee to prepare and submit a proposed 2016
budget to the Board at the proper time; and

WHEREAS, such budget committee has submitted the proposed budget to the Board
for its consideration; and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published in accordance with law, the budget
was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, and a public hearing was held on
October 13, 2015, and interested electors were given the opportunity to file or register any
objections to the budget; and

WHEREAS, the budget has been prepared to comply with all terms, limitations and
exemptions, including, but not limited to, enterprise, reserve transfer and expenditure
exemptions, under Article X, Section 20 of the Colorado Constitution (“TABOR”) and other
laws or obligations which are applicable to or binding upon the District; and

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been made in the expenditures, like increases
were added to the revenues so that the budget remains in balance, as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 2:

That estimated expenditures for each fund are as follows:
General Fund: $29,900

Total $29,900

That estimated revenues are as follows:

General Fund:

From unappropriated surpluses $5,407
From sources other than general property tax $1,500
From general property tax $28,400

Total $35,307



That reserves have been or are hereby established for each appropriate fund or combined as a
single reserve fund as set forth in the budget in order to preserve the spending exemption for
reserves under TABOR, and all such reserves shall be transferred or expended within any fund
as set forth in the budget.

That the budget, as submitted, amended and herein summarized by fund, be, and the same
hereby is, approved and adopted as the budget of Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 2 for
the 2016 fiscal year.

That the budget, as hereby approved and adopted, shall be certified by the Treasurer and/or
President of the District to all appropriate agencies and is made a part of the public records of
the District.

TO SET MILL LEVIES

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for general operating
expenses is $28,400; and

WHEREAS, the 2015 final valuation for assessment of the District by the County
Assessor is $568,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 2:

That for the purpose of meeting all general operating expenses of the District during the 2016
budget year, there is hereby levied a property tax of 50 mills upon each dollar of the total
valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the District to raise $28,400, all of which
is for operations.

That the Treasurer and/or President of the District is hereby authorized and directed to
immediately certify to the County Commissioners of La Plata County, Colorado, the mill levies
for the District as hereinabove determined and set.

TO APPROPRIATE SUMS OF MONEY

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District has made provision in the budget for
revenues in an amount equal to the total proposed expenditures as set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, it is not only required by law, but also necessary to appropriate the
revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, as more fully set
forth in the budget, including any interfund transfers listed therein, so as not to impair the
operations of District.



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 2 that the following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenues
of each fund, to each fund, for the purposes stated in the budget:

General Fund: $29,900
Total $29,900

Adopted this |3th day of October, 2015.

THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN
DISTRICT No. 2

By: /:D«wm.e,f_ L/éomm St A

Patdick Morrisey, Chairman

ATTEST:

a Dunn, Treasurer




LT¥'8 $ L9¥'L $ LeT9L $ +99°€8 $ SwL $ % sscuejeg pung Zuipug
006'08C 006°8+¢ (zz8'691) LL9°LL 00SL¥T 9TT'661 SaSM) J3PO pue seumipuadxy 0]
000'ST 000°ST (000°s7) - 000'ST ® A>usBunuo)
000°01 00001 (zzs'e) 819 000°01 (474 [eAOWB) MOUS
000'0% 000'0€ (e£+'T0) LTS L 000°0€ 0+9°9C sonInN
000°ST|I 000°'S€ 1 (600‘TO1) 166'TE 000°SE| 11001 SsurUAUIELSPUnOID/Buidedspue]
suonedsado Alunwwod)

- - 4 - - 0+ 234BYD 3D1AUSS djueyg
000°1 | & C - - 5 [esieaddy
000°C 000°T (zee) 890°I 000°C €L0°1 suondLidsqng
00T 00T (000 = 00T = s3wmsod
00T 00T (000 - 00t 7 sayddns acy O
005°I 005°I €L €78 001 00S°11 HO/8uiweagoud/Buyrig/uonensiuiwpy
000'0§ 000°0€ (sov's1) L P6SpI 000'0€ 1€€°1T [esan
0006 0008 (ro1) 968/ 0008 L16'L sanp/eoueINSUy|
000°L 0002 (oov) 0099 0002 0099 8ununos>e g upny

IUBLIUIDAOS |edsuac)

sasM JoYIO pue saunipuadxy
LTE'68T L9£'9ST (s8s'c6) obE 191 ST6'HST 9TT66 | $32UNOS JSIO PUE SOINUDADY €10
88081 061°%L1 (s98'v8) 000'08 598491 8¥ 108 sadueApe sadopasQg

- - (0%) - 0s 1T 2WodUl 159U91U)
S78'S 890'S = 890°'S 890'S 896t so9y Buip|inq BuisnoH AdJ9L
8+0'6¢ 162°1¢ (st 9L49°1T 16£°1T 0€0°€ 1l T "ON 3sIQ WOy Su9ysued]
6699 81£'ss (zed) 965'FS 81¢£'SS $88‘6H | "ON 3510 WOy SIdjsued|

S324N0S JISY3 PUEB SONUSASY
L9V L $ - $ (e€8°20) $ - $ €€8L $ 891°1S $ acuejeg pung 3uluuidag
9107 123png S10T 10} s[eao | 1@93png unf o1 uef 107 paapny

pa1ewnsy

(1spun) 49A0

ANN4 1VY3INGD

398png 9107 ‘| £ 42quadag 03 | Auenuef

IDNVIVA ANN4 NI SIDONVHD ANV STANLIANIIXT ‘SINNIAIY
£ "'ON 12041SId NVLNOdOY LI SONINS IT3dHL



[4]

- $ . ¢ 681°€S $ 681°€s $ - $ 66908 $ dduejeg punyg Suipug
000'08. 816'1€S (06¥°5TS) 01§22 000°€SS SEL6T9°I sasM) JoYO pue seumypuadxy [0
000'S¥ $ 000'SH (000°s¥) - 000°'S¥ . A>usdupuod
000's€Z $ 816'98% (06¥°08¥) 01§'2LT 000805 SEL6TY Aepno jended

sosM YO pue seanmipuadxy
000°08. 816'1€S (rog‘tLy) 66908 000'€SS PEFOIL $924N0§ JAPQ PUE SINUSARY |BI0|
000082 0TT'IS¥ (ST¥'srs) - STH'8HS 098'709°I seoueApe JadopAsQ

$924N0S JIYIQO PUE SSNUSIAIY

- $ 66908 $ ¥TI9L $ 66908 $ Si5% $ vL5'201 $ @duejeg pung Suluuideg

910t 3°3png

S10¢C 04 sjgao
pa1BWASY

198png
(4epun) 49A0

unf o3 uef

198png

¥ 10T pPaApny

ANN4 $123(0Yd IVLIdVD

198png 90T '| £ Joqwadag o1 | Avenue[

IONVYIVE ANNJ NI SIONVHD ANV STINLIANILXT ‘STNNIATY
€ 'ON LOIYLSId NVLAOdOYLIANW SONIMNCS ITUHL



el

9cI'8IL ) $ 0TF'STI'T ¢ £88%L9 $§ 690'6SLT ¢ T8I'¥80T ¢ 0v0'10LT $ a>uejeg pung 3uipug
887‘8I€'| SL98IEl (659°€99) 910'559 §L9'81€° £6£S1€° sasM) b2 pue saumipuadxy [0
001°€ 001‘€ (001'¢®) - 001'€ 0£0°1 $33) a31sNJ |
009°I 009‘ (£20'1) 34 009°1 - $a3.4BYD 3DIAIRS djueg
000'S 000°S (000'S) g 000'S 000's [edipund puog
885'80€" | §£6'80€'| (z8¥'¥59) £6¥'¥S9 §26°80€° £9€'60¢€I 1seJeul puog

sas) /YO pue saumipuadxy

yTF9€0°'E S60'FF¥'€ 8¢l S80V1v°E LS8°TO¥'E EEF910Y §92.IN0S 4o PUE SONUBASY B30 |
75S°S€ - - - - sdopasp wody Jajsued |
005t 00S°€ (0081) 001l 00s°¢ 6TEE Swlos Ul 3sa4s1u|
£20°CI I §/8°'L6 - S18'L6 S8'L6 §18°26 $93) BuIp|ing 8210 [e1paLy
0£6°6SL 089°1+9 (80T'87) 69%'€19 LL19°1%9 151°06S | "ON 3sIQ Wo.y sigjsued |

$92IN0S J3YIO PUE SINUSAIY

T4 S TA N AN or0‘10L'T $ SETIH $ or0'10L'T ¢ S08'659T ¢ 8£0'9Te'E ¢ @duejeg pung Suluursag

9107 198png G107 o4 sjgo | 198png unf o1 uef 193png ¥ 107 pRupny
pa1ewnsy (4epun) 4BAQD

S0t

aNN4d 3DIAY3S 193a

193pNng 90T ‘| € Joqwadeq o3 | Asenue[

IDONVIVE ANNd NI SIONVHD ANV STANLIANILXI ‘SINNIAIY
€ 'ON LON1SIA NVLIMTOdOYLIW SONINS IIYHL



THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO 3
RESOLUTION NO. C

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (“Board”) of Three Springs Metropolitan District
No. 3 (“District”) has appointed a budget committee to prepare and submit a proposed 2016
budget to the Board at the proper time; and

WHEREAS, such budget committee has submitted the proposed budget to the Board
for its consideration; and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published in accordance with law, the budget
was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, and a public hearing was held on
October 13, 2015, and interested electors were given the opportunity to file or register any
objections to the budget; and

WHEREAS, the budget has been prepared to comply with all terms, limitations and
exemptions, including, but not limited to, enterprise, reserve transfer and expenditure
exemptions, under Article X, Section 20 of the Colorado Constitution (“TABOR”) and other
laws or obligations which are applicable to or binding upon the District; and

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been made in the expenditures, like increases
were added to the revenues so that the budget remains in balance, as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 3:

That estimated expenditures for each fund are as follows:

General Fund: $280,900
Capital Projects Fund: $780,000
Debt Service Fund: $1,318,288

Total $2,379,188



That estimated revenues are as follows:

General Fund:

From unappropriated surpluses $7,467
From inter-district transfers $95,547
From Mercy Housing building fees $5,825
From developer advances $180,488
Total $289,327
Capital Projects Fund:
From unappropriated surpluses $0
From developer advances $780,000
From sources other than general property tax $0
Total $780,000
Debt Service Fund:
From unappropriated surpluses $2,125,420
From inter-district transfers $759,930
From Medical Office building fees $112,023
Interest income $3,500
From developer advances $35,552
Total $3,036,424

That reserves have been or are hereby established for each appropriate fund or combined as a
single reserve fund as set forth in the budget in order to preserve the spending exemption for
reserves under TABOR, and all such reserves shall be transferred or expended within any fund
as set forth in the budget.

That the budget, as submitted, amended and herein summarized by fund, be, and the same
hereby is, approved and adopted as the budget of Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 3 for
the 2016 fiscal year.

That the budget, as hereby approved and adopted, shall be certified by the Treasurer and/or
President of the District to all appropriate agencies and is made a part of the public records of
the District.

TO APPROPRIATE SUMS OF MONEY

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District has made provision in the budget for
revenues in an amount equal to the total proposed expenditures as set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, it is not only required by law, but also necessary to appropriate the
revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, as more fully set

15



forth in the budget, including any interfund transfers listed therein, so as not to impair the
operations of District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Three Springs
Metropolitan District No. 3 that the following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenues
of each fund, to each fund, for the purposes stated in the budget:

General Fund: $280,900
Capital ProjectsFund: $780,000
Debt Service Fund: $1,318,288

Total $2,379,188

Adopted this |3th day of October, 2015.

THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN
DISTRICT No. 3

By: /l:Zcucb/‘L/equsw
/L

Patri& Morrisey, Chairman

ATTEST:

B}%—'J/% )

ngﬁfﬁ,l)unn, Treasurer




